## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mark Grillo	05/19/2009
An-Rong Li	05/14/2009
Jiwen Liu	05/14/2009
Julio C. Medina	05/14/2009
Yongli Su	05/27/2009
Yingcai Wang	05/28/2009
Janan Jona	05/27/2009
Jerry Murry	05/27/2009
Joseph F. Payack	05/28/2009
Thomas Storz	05/28/2009
Alan Allgeier	05/27/2009
Jacqueline Milne	05/27/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Amgen Inc.
Street Address:	One Amgen Center Drive
City:	Thousand Oaks
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91320-1799

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12317066

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)837-9422

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-244-2261

Email: sushmas@amgen.com

**PATENT** 500877463 **REEL: 022780 FRAME: 0667** 

Correspondent Name: Ronald S. Hermenau Address Line 1: Amgen Inc. Address Line 2: 1120 Veterans Boulevard Address Line 4: South San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94080 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A-1390-US-NP NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald S. Hermenau **Total Attachments: 14** source=A1390#page1.tif source=A1390#page2.tif source=A1390#page3.tif source=A1390#page4.tif source=A1390#page5.tif source=A1390#page6.tif source=A1390#page7.tif source=A1390#page8.tif source=A1390#page9.tif source=A1390#page10.tif source=A1390#page11.tif source=A1390#page12.tif source=A1390#page13.tif source=A1390#page14.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022780 FRAME: 0668

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

An-Rong Li, a Chinese citizen, residing at 1656B Marina Court, San Mateo, CA 94403, USA Jiwen Liu, a US citizen, residing at 721 Celestial Avenue, Foster City, CA 94404, USA Julio C. Medina, a US citizen, residing at 1407 Cedar Street, San Carlos, CA 94070, USA Yongii Su, a Chinese citizen, residing at 888 Foster City Boulevard, Apt. Q4, Foster City, CA 94404, USA Yingcal Wang, a Chinese citizen, residing at 880 Helen Drive, Millibrae, CA 94000, USA Janan Jona, a US citizen, residing at 3010 Lamplighter Street, Simi Valley, CA 93065, USA Alan Aligeier, a US citizen, residing at 4781 Taranto Way, Oak Park, CA 91377, USA Jacqueline Milne, a UK citizen, residing at 1016 Via Anita, Newbury Park, CA 91320, USA Joseph F. Payack, a US citizen, residing at 218 Haworth Place, Somerset, NJ 08873, USA Thomas Storz, a German citizen, residing at 26 Horizon Farms Drive, Somerset, NY 10990, USA USA  have made an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled  PHENYL ACETIC ACID DERIVATIVES AS INFLAMMATION MODULATORS  which is found in:  (a) the US Patent Application executed on even date herewith; which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/008,433 filed December 19, 2007.  (b) the US Patent Application executed on [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claim	Whereas	, we, Mark Grillo, a US citizen, residing at 8	39 31 <sup>st</sup> Avenue, San Francisco, CA \$	34121, USA
Julio C. Medina, a US citizen, residing at 1407 Cedar Street, San Carios, CA 94070, USA Yongli Su, a Chinese citizen, residing at 888 Foster City Boulevard, Apt. Q4, Foster City, CA 94404, USA Yingcai Wang, a Chinese citizen, residing at 860 Helen Drive, Milibrae, CA 94030, USA Janan Jona, a US citizen, residing at 3010 Lamplighter Street, Simi Valley, CA 93065, USA Alan Aligeler, a US citizen, residing at 4781 Taranto Way, Oak Park, CA 91377, USA Jacqueline Milne, a UK citizen, residing at 931 Red Pine Drive, Simi Valley, CA 93065, USA Jerry Murry, a US citizen, residing at 1016 Via Anita, Newbury Park, CA 91320, USA Joseph F. Payack, a US citizen, residing at 218 Haworth Place, Somerset, NJ 08873, USA Thomas Storz, a German citizen, residing at 26 Horizon Farms Drive, Somerset, NY 10990, USA  have made an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled  PHENYL ACETIC ACID DERIVATIVES AS INFLAMMATION MODULATORS  which is found in:    (a) the US Patent Application executed on even date herewith; which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/008,433 filed December 19, 2007.   (b) the US Patent Application executed on flied   which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No.   filed   which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No.   filed   which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No.   filed   which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No.   filed   which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No.   filed   which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No.   filed   which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No.   filed   which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No.   filed   which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No.   filed   which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No.   filed   which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No.   filed   which claims the benefit of U.S. Provis		An-Rong Li, a Chinese citizen, residing	j at 1656B Marina Court, San Mateo	, CA 94403, USA
Yongli Su, a Chinese citizen, residing at 888 Foster City Boulevard, Apt. Q4, Foster City, CA 94404, USA  Yingcai Wang, a Chinese citizen, residing at 860 Helen Drive, Milibrae, CA 94030, USA  Janan Jona, a US citizen, residing at 3010 Lamplighter Street, Simi Valley, CA 93065, USA  Alan Aligeier, a US citizen, residing at 4781 Taranto Way, Oak Park, CA 91377, USA  Jacqueline Milne, a UK citizen, residing at 931 Red Pine Drive, Simi Valley, CA 93065, USA  Jerry Murry, a US citizen, residing at 1016 Via Anita, Newbury Park, CA 91320, USA  Joseph F. Payack, a US citizen, residing at 218 Haworth Place, Somerset, NJ 08873, USA  Thomas Storz, a German citizen, residing at 26 Horizon Farms Drive, Somerset, NY 10990, USA  have made an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled  PHENYL ACETIC ACID DERIVATIVES AS INFLAMMATION MODULATORS  which is found in:    (a) the US Patent Application executed on even date herewith; which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/008,433 filed December 19, 2007.   (b) the US Patent Application executed on for U.S. Provisional Application No. filed		Jiwen Liu, a US citizen, residing at 721	Celestial Avenue, Foster City, CA 9	4404, USA
Yingcai Wang, a Chinese citizen, residing at 860 Helen Drive, Milibrae, CA 94030, USA Janan Jona, a US citizen, residing at 3010 Lamplighter Street, Simi Valley, CA 93065, USA Alan Aligeier, a US citizen, residing at 4781 Taranto Way, Oak Park, CA 91377, USA Jacqueline Miline, a UK citizen, residing at 931 Red Pine Drive, Simi Valley, CA 93065, USA Jerry Murry, a US citizen, residing at 1016 Via Anita, Newbury Park, CA 91320, USA Joseph F. Payack, a US citizen, residing at 218 Haworth Place, Somerset, NJ 08873, USA Thomas Storz, a German citizen, residing at 26 Horizon Farms Drive, Somerset, NY 10990, USA  have made an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled  PHENYL ACETIC ACID DERIVATIVES AS INFLAMMATION MODULATORS  which is found in:  (a) the US Patent Application executed on even date herewith; which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/008,433 filed December 19, 2007.  (b) the US Patent Application executed on of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed  (c) US Application Serial No.: [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed		Julio C. Medina, a US citizen, residing	at 1407 Cedar Street, San Carlos, C	A 94070, USA
Yingcai Wang, a Chinese citizen, residing at 860 Helen Drive, Millbrae, CA 94030, USA Janan Jona, a US citizen, residing at 3010 Lamplighter Street, Simi Valley, CA 93065, USA Alan Aligeier, a US citizen, residing at 4781 Taranto Way, Oak Park, CA 91377, USA Jacqueline Milne, a UK citizen, residing at 918 Hed Pine Drive, Simi Vailey, CA 93065, USA Jerry Murry, a US citizen, residing at 1016 Via Anita, Newbury Park, CA 91320, USA Joseph F. Payack, a US citizen, residing at 218 Haworth Place, Somerset, NJ 08873, USA Thomas Storz, a German citizen, residing at 26 Horizon Farms Drive, Somerset, NY 10990, USA  have made an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled  PHENYL ACETIC ACID DERIVATIVES AS INFLAMMATION MODULATORS  which is found in:  (a) the US Patent Application executed on even date herewith; which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/008,433 filed December 19, 2007.  (b) the US Patent Application executed on filed to U.S. Provisional Application No. filed on [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application Serial No.: filed on [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed on [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed on [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [whi			it 888 Foster City Boulevard, Apt. Q	I, Foster City, CA
Janan Jona, a US citizen, residing at 3010 Lamplighter Street, Simi Valley, CA 93065, USA Alan Aligeier, a US citizen, residing at 4781 Taranto Way, Oak Park, CA 91377, USA Jacqueline Milne, a UK citizen, residing at 931 Red Pine Drive, Simi Valley, CA 93065, USA Jerry Murry, a US citizen, residing at 1016 Via Anita, Newbury Park, CA 91320, USA Joseph F. Payack, a US citizen, residing at 218 Haworth Place, Somerset, NJ 08873, USA Thomas Storz, a German citizen, residing at 26 Horizon Farms Drive, Somerset, NY 10990, USA  have made an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled  PHENYL ACETIC ACID DERIVATIVES AS INFLAMMATION MODULATORS  which is found in:  (a) the US Patent Application executed on even date herewith; which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/008,433 filed December 19, 2007.  (b) the US Patent Application executed on filed filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which cla	•		ing at 860 Helen Drive, Milibrae, CA	94030. USA
Alan Aligeier, a US citizen, residing at 4781 Taranto Way, Oak Park, CA 91377, USA Jacqueline Milne, a UK citizen, residing at 931 Red Pine Drive, Simi Valley, CA 93065, USA Jerry Murry, a US citizen, residing at 1016 Via Anita, Newbury Park, CA 91320, USA Joseph F. Payack, a US citizen, residing at 218 Haworth Place, Somerset, NU 08873, USA Thomas Storz, a German citizen, residing at 26 Horizon Farms Drive, Somerset, NY 10990, USA  have made an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled  PHENYL ACETIC ACID DERIVATIVES AS INFLAMMATION MODULATORS  which is found in:  (a) the US Patent Application executed on even date herewith; which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/008,433 filed December 19, 2007.  (b) the US Patent Application executed on	***************************************			
Jerry Murry, a US citizen, residing at 1016 Via Anita, Newbury Park, CA 91320, USA Joseph F. Payack, a US citizen, residing at 218 Haworth Place, Somerset, NJ 08873, USA Thomas Storz, a German citizen, residing at 26 Horizon Farms Drive, Somerset, NY 10990, USA  have made an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled  PHENYL ACETIC ACID DERIVATIVES AS INFLAMMATION MODULATORS  which is found in:  (a) the US Patent Application executed on even date herewith; which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/008,433 filed December 19, 2007.  (b) the US Patent Application executed on filed filed filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed [which claims the U.S. Provisional Application No.				
Joseph F. Payack, a US citizen, residing at 218 Haworth Place, Somerset, NJ 08873, USA Thomas Storz, a German citizen, residing at 26 Horizon Farms Drive, Somerset, NY 10990, USA  have made an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application")  PHENYL ACETIC ACID DERIVATIVES AS INFLAMMATION MODULATORS  which is found in:  (a) the US Patent Application executed on even date herewith; which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/008,433 filed December 19, 2007.  (b) the US Patent Application executed on filed filed filed filed in the US Application Serial No.:  (c) US Application Serial No.:  [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. filed in				
Thomas Storz, a German citizen, residing at 26 Horizon Farms Drive, Somerset, NY 10990, USA  have made an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application")  PHENYL ACETIC ACID DERIVATIVES AS INFLAMMATION MODULATORS  which is found in:  (a) the US Patent Application executed on even date herewith; which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/008,433 filed December 19, 2007.  (b) the US Patent Application executed on [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No filed on [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No filed on [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No filed]		Jerry Murry, a US citizen, residing at 1	016 Via Anita, Newbury Park, CA 91	320, USA
have made an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application")  PHENYL ACETIC ACID DERIVATIVES AS INFLAMMATION MODULATORS  which is found in:  (a) the US Patent Application executed on even date herewith; which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/008,433 filed December 19, 2007.  (b) the US Patent Application executed on [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No filed]  (c) US Application Serial No.: filed]		Joseph F. Payack, a US citizen, residli	ig at 218 Haworth Place, Somerset,	NJ 08873, USA
PHENYL ACETIC ACID DERIVATIVES AS INFLAMMATION MODULATORS  which is found in:  (a) the US Patent Application executed on even date herewith; which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/008,433 filed December 19, 2007.  (b) the US Patent Application executed on [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No filed]  (c) US Application Serial No.: filed on [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No filed]			ng at 26 Horizon Farms Drive, Some	arset, NY 10990.
<ul> <li>(a) the US Patent Application executed on even date herewith; which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/008,433 filed December 19, 2007.</li> <li>(b) the US Patent Application executed on [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No filed]</li> <li>(c) US Application Serial No.: filed on filed]</li> </ul>	PHENYL	ACETIC ACID DERIVATIVES AS INFLAMMA	TON MODULATORS	
Provisional Application No. 61/008,433 filed December 19, 2007.  (b) the US Patent Application executed on filed filed filed filed (c) US Application Serial No.: filed on filed fil	which is found in:			
(c) US Application Serial No.: filed on [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application Nofiled	⊠ (a)	1.1	· ·	t of U.S.
(c) US Application Serial No.: filed on [which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application Nofiled	(b)	the US Patent Application executed on	[which cl	aims the benefit
(c) US Application Serial No.:filed onfiled onfiled onfiledfiledfiled	<b></b> (**)	of U.S. Provisional Application No.	filed	)
[which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application Nofiled	(c)			
(d) US Patent No.:		[which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Ap		
	(d)	US Patent No.:		
	/ /			

Whereas AMGEN INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at One Amgen Center Drive, Thousand Oaks, California, 91320-1799, wishes to acquire the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto AMGEN INC., its successors and assigns (collectively " AMGEN ") our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, and any provisional application(s) from which Application is derived, and all priority rights to which the Application may be entitled, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, including divisional, continuation, and/or continuation-in-part applications based on the above-identified Application, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by AMGEN for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Further, we hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto AMGEN our entire right, title and interest in or to the right to refer to, to access, and to control microorganism(s) or other biological material(s) related to the Application and

which are deposited by us or at our direction or deposited on our behalf by AMGEN, its affiliates, employees or employees of its affiliates. The transfer of such right, title and interest includes, without limitation, our unreserved and irrevocable consent and authorization to AMGEN to refer to the deposited microorganisms(s) or other biological materials(s) in the Application and the right to make available to the public the deposited material in accordance with the laws, treaties, statutes, rules, regulations and the like of the United States, all other countries, and any patent granting authority or organization.

We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any such Letters Patent which may be granted on the Application to AMGEN as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

For ourselves and for our legal representatives, we covenant and agree with AMGEN that we have not granted to any others any license to make, use or sell any of such inventions, that our right title and interest in such inventions has not been encumbered, that we have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

For ourselves and for our heirs, successors and legal representatives, we further covenant and agree with AMGEN that upon request we and they will: (i) execute continuing, divisional or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths; (ii) communicate to AMGEN any facts known to us or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings or litigations; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for AMGEN, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to AMGEN or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where AMGEN may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for AMGEN and to vest and confirm in AMGEN or its nominees, the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than that now paid but at the expense of AMGEN.

			DOCKELINO.: A	6-1090-00-14L
In Witness Whereof I have execu	ited this assignment on the	<u></u>	may	20 <u>09</u>
Mark Grillo		nuk		
(Name of Inventor)		(Signat	ure of inventor)	
	UNITED STATES OF AMI	ERICA		
ate of CACLEORNIA				
county of SAU MATES			2 60	
		441	4-19-	<u>20                                    </u>
	who proved to me on the whose name is subscribe me that he/she executed by his/her signature on	ed to the within insti the same in his/her the instrument the	rument and acknorus authorized capace person, or the	owledged to city, and that
Salmitadiadiadiadeaeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee	behalf of which the perso	n acted, executed th	e instrument.	
Schride Sandersia-SRADY Commission # 1728189 Notory Public - California	I certify under PENALTY California that the foregoi			the State of
Son Motes County 5 Ny Comm Expires Mar 2, 2011	WITNESS my hand and o	official seal.		in francis
tinapatnatudusis ir ir ir ir ir ir ir ir ir indindududududud.		Adams San	<u> 2402484</u> Public	a-Brade
		My commis	sion expires	
		MARCH	saga <sup>3</sup> x	20 👯

In Witness Whereof I have execute	od this assignment on the $4$ day of $424$ 20 $27$
An-Rong Li (Name of inventor)	(Signature of inventor)
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
State of CALIFORNA SS:  County of SAN IMATEO  Before me, a Notany Public for Sign	NATEO County, State of CALFORNA personally appeared
	An-Rong Li
Antimination of the state of th	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public  My commission expires  20 1

			Docket No.: A	F-1280-02-WE
in Witness Whereof I have execu	ted this assignment on the	4 Kday of		20 <i>29</i>
		president of the second	and the second second	
Jiwen Liu				
(Name of Inventor)		(\$igna	iture of Inventor)	
	UNITED STATES OF AM	ERICA		
State of CALIFORNAT				
State of CALIFORNIA ss:  County of SAN MATER				
000ml or 7410 ment 675		Mac	a 14	2009
	a sa sa sa santan s	<b></b>		
Before me, a Notary Public for $\leq$	MANAGE County, Sta	te of <u>CACIFO</u>	<u>心体</u> , personally a	appeared
	Jiwen Liu			
	who proved to me on the whose name is subscribe me that he/she executed by his/her signature on behalf of which the perso	ed to the within ins the same in his/he the instrument th	trument and acknor authorized capace person, or the	owledged to lity, and that
allinihalhalhalhalhalhalhalhalhalhalhalhalhalh	I certify under PENALTY California that the foregoi			he State of
SUSHMA SANGANESIA-SEACY Commission # 1728109 S Notory Public - California S San Maleo County	WITNESS my hand and o	official seal.		_ Rade,
NA COSSI BENEVAS 2, 2011 \$	- American Marie		y Public	per de la company de la compan
			ssion expires	- na //
		<u> PARL</u>	11 02	20 (/

In Witness Whereof I have execute	ed this assignment on the	$14^{th}$ day of	May	20 <u></u> 2
Julio C. Medina (Name of Inventor)		/////////(Sigr	nature of Inventor)	
	UNITED STATES OF AMI	ERICA		
State of CALIFORNIA				
State of CALIFORNIA ss: County of SAN MATEO				
County of SAN MARCO		MAL	1 14,	2009
Before me, a Notary Public for Salamination and advantage and service and serv	Julio C. Medina  Julio C. Medina  who proved to me on the whose name is subscribe me that he/she executed by his/her signature on behalf of which the person I certify under PENALTY California that the foregoin	e basis of satisfaced to the within in the same in his/hi the instrument to acted, executed OF PERJURY official seal.	story evidence to be strument and ackner authorized capa- the person, or the the instrument. under the laws of ue and correct.	e the person towledged to city, and that entity upon the State of
		Nota My comm	iry Public hission expires	<u>20 11</u>

			DUCKOS NU., A	- 1000-00-141
In Witness Whereof I have exec	uted this assignment on the	27 day of	May	20 <u>_</u>
Yongli Su (Name of Inventor)		(Signat	ure of Inventor)	
	UNITED STATES OF AM	ERICA		
State of CALL FOUNT				
State of CALIFOUNIS ss: County of SAN MATOO		<u>NA</u>	421,	<u>20 </u>
Before me, a Notary Public for S	JARIAGATEKO Provintu Sto	oto of COLLECT	Ni A nareanallu s	innoarad
Describer a restary i wond for	•	ac or management	minis personany c	ppeared
	Yongli Su			
intindudiationalisticalisticalisticalisticalisticalisticalisticalisticalisticalisticalisticalisticalisticalist  Secretary Public - Collifornia §  Son Moter County  AA Court Spoke Star 2, 2011	who proved to me on the whose name is subscriber me that he/she executed by his/her signature on behalf of which the personal certify under PENALTY California that the forego	ed to the within instrict the same in his/her the instrument the macted, executed the Y OF PERJURY uning paragraph is true official seal.  Notary	rument and acknowauthorized capace person, or the le instrument.  der the laws of the and correct.	owledged to ity, and that entity upon
		My commis	sion expires	- n , J
		Minc CH	A.	20 //

Docket No.: A-1390-US-NP

In Witness Whereof I have executed this assignment on the

Yingcai Wang

(Name of Inventor)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

State of CALIFORNIA

SS:
County of San MATEO

Before me, a Notary Public for SAN MATEOCounty, State of CALIFORNIA

Yingcai Wang

Authorite de de la company de

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My commission expires

20

In Witness Whereof I have exec	outed this assignment on the	ಇಇ day of	pus M	20 ্রঞ্
	•		1	
Janan Jona		- SANAAA	t hille an	;
(Name of inventor)		(Signa	ture of inventor)	
	UNITED STATES OF AN	/IERICA		
State of As Afornis				
State of Conference ss:				
County of Version ?		<u> </u>	234	20⊖ ੧
		S	4	
Before me, a Notary Public for	<u> V≎∧ uzo</u> County, St	ate of <u>as is fre</u>	<u>rana</u> , personally	appeared
	Janan Jona			
KAREN E. PODGORNY Commission # 1878909 Notory Public - Colling Yenrura County By Comm. Expires Oct 28, 2010	who proved to me on the whose name is subscribed me that he/she executed by his/her signature or behalf of which the personal certify under PENALT California that the foregody WITNESS my hand and	bed to the within ins d the same in his/he in the instrument tho on acted, executed the Y OF PERJURY upoing paragraph is true official seal.	trument and ackr r authorized capa e person, or the the Instrument. Inder the laws of the and correct.	nowledged to city, and that entity upon
		My commi	ssion expires	20 (

Docket No.: A-1390-US-NP In Witness Whereof I have executed this assignment on the Jerry Murry (Name of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Before me, a Notary Public for Vow County, State of County, State of Personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon KAREN E. PODGOENY Commission # 1696909 behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public - California Ventura County I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of My Comm. Exphes Oct 28, 2010 California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public
My commission expires

10

In Witness Whereof I have exec	cuted this assignment on the $\frac{28}{200}$ day of $\frac{May}{200}$ 2007
Joseph F. Payack	
(Name of Inventor)	(Signature of Inventor)
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
State of ss:	i.
County of	5-28 20-9
Before me, a Notary Public for _	OCCCV County, State of, personally appeared, personally appeared
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Notary Public  My commission expires
	Liichael W. Gele 20 Nother Public, New Jersey My Commission Expires Sept. 29, 2009

	Docket No.: 4-1380-03
In Witness Whereof I have executed this assignment on	i the <u>29 day of 1/201</u> 20_0
Thomas Storz	Maras Sta
(Name of Inventor)	(Signature of Inventor)
UNITED STATES OF	F AMERICA
State of New York ss:  County of Reckley	
County of Row Now P	*
and a Management	- 10872 May 200
Before me, a Notary Public for <u>Rock lock</u> County	
Before me, a Notary Public for <u>රියේෂ්රයේ</u> County	y, State of <u>head for k</u> , personally appeared
Thomas Sto	
whose name is subs me that he/she exec by his/her signature behalf of which the p	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the perso scribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to cuted the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that on the instrument the person, or the entity upoperson acted, executed the instrument.  IALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct and official seal.
	2ru an 8 Sp 3n/
	Notary Public
	My commission expires

In Witness Whereof I have execu	ited this assignment on the	27 day of	_//sy	20 <u>0</u> ?
Alan Allgeier (Name of Inventor)		(Signature of Inventor)		
	UNITED STATES OF AMI	ERICA		
State of Calleran ss:		<u> </u>	21	<b>20</b> / 즉
Before me, a Notary Public for	<u>√s∞is√⇔</u> County, Sta Alan Allgeier	ite of <u>Califor</u>	<u>and</u> , personally	appeared
Casas s. Poccosity Commission & 1696900 Notary Public - Collionia System Course My Consis Explain Course, 2010	who proved to me on the whose name is subscribe me that he/she executed by his/her signature on behalf of which the personal certify under PENALTY California that the foregoing WITNESS my hand and continue that the subscript in	ed to the within ins the same in his/he the instrument th n acted, executed to OF PERJURY ung paragraph is tru	trument and ackr r authorized capa e person, or the the instrument. Inder the laws of the and correct.	nowledged to city, and that entity upon

In Witness Whereof I have exe	cuted this assignment on the	23- day of		20
Jacqueline Milne		Lacaul	ature of Inventor)	
(Name of Inventor)		// / (Sigr	lature of Inventor)	
	UNITED STATES OF AM	ERICA		
Ctate of California.				
State of College State of County of Voulture State State of County of Voulture State				
County of Voxinum 7		<u> </u>	<u> 29 </u>	20 ౖ
Before me, a Notary Public for	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		8	
before me, a notary Public for	Jacqueline Milne	ite of <u>management</u>	personally	appeared
	ocoquemie imme			
mathadhadhadhadhadhadhadhadhadhadhadhadhadh	who proved to me on the whose name is subscribe me that he/she executed by his/her signature on behalf of which the person	ed to the within in the same in his/hi the instrument ti	strument and acki er authorized capa he person, or the	nowledged to city, and that
Notary Public - Colifornia & Vectura County  Say Comm. Expires Oct 28, 2010	I certify under PENALTY California that the foregoi			the State of
	WITNESS my hand and o	official seal.		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>	¥
		Nota	ry Public	<u></u>
		My comm വിധിച്ച	ission expires	20 1
	<u></u>	<u> </u>		Am Ag

14